

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 577-671 OF 2005

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRI GURU HARIKESHAN EDU.SOCIETY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/09/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.

Mr. T.Raja, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Ms. Susmita Lal, Adv.

Ms. Malaika Sarkar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

File and Office Report not received.

List again on 14.9.2006.

mar)

(B. Sudheendra Ku

Registra

r