

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 577-671 OF 2005

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRI GURU HARIKESHAN EDU.SOCIETY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 14/09/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Susmita Lal, adv.

Ms. Malaika Sarkar, Adv.

Mr. Ashesh Lal, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.

Mr. T.Raja, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The petitioner shall comply with the Office Report in SLP(C)Nos. 585 of 2005, 592 to

631 of 2005, 632 to 666 of 2005 and 670 of 2005.

Await certificate of service in cases where certificate is not received from the High

Court. The said respondents are granted four weeks time to file counter.

It has been submitted by the learned standing counsel for the State of Jharkhand that

copy of the Transfer Petition has not been served on the State of Jharkhand. The petitioner to

serve the copy within two weeks. Office to serve a copy of the Office Report to the advocates who

have appearance, forthwith.

List again on 19.10.2006.

endra Kumar)

(B. Sudhe

Registrar