

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 577-671 OF 2005

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRI GURU HARIKESHAN EDU.SOCIETY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay)

Date: 14/05/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj K. Mishra,Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.
Mr. Naveen Kumar Singh,Adv.
Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta ,Adv
Mr. Balraj Dewan ,Adv
Mr. T.Raja ,Adv
Dr. Kailash Chand ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Though there a specific order on 17.1.2007 to list the matter before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for appropriate order regarding non-prosecution against the underserved respondents. Office has to explain why this matter has been listed before R-I on 8.3.2007 and before this court on today i.e 14.5.2007?

List the matter before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge in compliance of the order dated 17.1.2007.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar