

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 577-671 OF 2005

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRI GURU HARIKESHAN EDU.SOCIETY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/04/2008 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.  
For Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv. (Mentioned by in TP(C) 590/05  
Mr. S.K. Gupta, Adv.  
For Mr. A.N. Baradaiyar, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. T.Raja ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List in the last week of April, 2008.

(R.K.DHAWAN)  
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)  
COURT MASTER

(Mentioning slip is enclosed)