

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 577-671 OF 2005

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRI GURU HARIKESHAN EDU.SOCIETY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,directions,stay

Date:25/04/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG

Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.

Mr. D.L.Chidananda, Adv.for

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.K.Gupta, Adv.for

Mr. A.N. Bardiyar ,Adv

Mr.Jay Kishor Singh, adv.for

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta ,Adv

Mr.Naveen Kumar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Madhu Moolchandani ,Adv(Not present)

Mr. Balraj Dewan ,Adv.(Not present)

Mr. T.Raja ,Adv.(Not present)

Dr. Kailash Chand ,Adv.(Not present)

Mr.D.P.Chaturvedi, Adv.for

Mr.S.N.Bhat, Adv.

Mr. S.R.Hegde, Adv.(Not present)

Ms. Susmita Lal, Adv.(Not present)

Ms. Asha G.Nair, Adv.(Not present)

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr.R.K.Gupta, learned counsel appearing in TP(C) No.590 of 2005 states that the issue involved in the writ petition for which Transfer Petition(C) No.590 of 2005 has been filed by Union of India is different from the points involved in the other connected cases and prays that this case be de-linked from the remaining transfer petitions. Mr. Mohan Parasaran, learned ASG seeks time to study this point.

This case is pending for completion of service for the last three years. We direct the learned ASG appearing for Union of India to serve the unserved respondents either by way of dasti service or to take any other alternative

method to serve the unserved respondents. May do so within six weeks.

List in July, 2008.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master