

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

T R A N S F E R P E T I T I O N (C) N O S . 5 7 7 - 6 7 1 O F 2 0 0 5

U N I O N O F I N D I A

P e t i t i o n e r (s)

V E R S U S

S H R I G U R U H A R I K E S H A N E D U . S O C I E T Y & O R S .

R e s p o n d e n t (s)

(with appln(s) for exemption from filing OT and stay and directions)

Date: 2 8 / 0 7 / 2 0 0 8 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E A S H O K B H A N
H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E V . S . S I R P U R K A R

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Subra mo niu m, ASG
Ms. Sandhya Goswa mi, Adv.
Mr. Aman Ahluwalia, Adv. for
Ms. Sush m a Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. K . Gupta, Adv. for
Mr. A.N. B a rdiya r, Adv.

Mr. Subra mo niu m Pr a s a d, Adv.

Mr. T.R aj a, Adv.

Mr. Balr a j Dewan, Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwa r Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Naveen Ku m a r Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shashwat Gupta, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Ban s al, Adv.
Mrs. Savitri Ban s al, Adv.
Mr. Roopak Bans a l, Adv. for
Dr. K ail a s h Chand, Adv.

Ms.Madhu Moolchandani, Adv.

Mr. S.N. B h a t, Adv.
Ms. Sus mita Lal, Adv.

T . P . (C) N o s . 5 7 7 - 6 7 1 / 0 5 (c o n t d .)

Mr. A. Rohen Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vikr ant Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kr. Chawla, Adv. for
Mr. Sanjay R.Hegde, Adv.

Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

Mr. G.K. Ban s al, Adv.

Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

T. P.(C)No.5 9 0 of 2 0 0 5

This petition is delinked from T. P.(C)Nos. 5 7 7 - 6 7 1 / 2 0 0 5 and stands dismissed in terms of the signed order.

Rem aining matters

Service is not complete.

Learned Additional Solicitor General submits that since service could not completed during the last three years, h e may move an application for substituted service by way of pu blication in the newspaper(s). Per mitted to do so within a week. List thereafter.

(Subhash Chander)

(Kanwal Si

ng)
ter

Court Master

Court Mas

[Signed order is placed on the file]

I N T H E S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

C I V I L O R I G I N A L J U R I S D I C T I O N

T R A N S F E R P E T I T I O N (C) N O . 5 9 0 O F 2 0 0 5

Union of India

.....P etitioner

Versus

Vasa nt Ku m a r P a ndey & Ors.

.....Respondents

O R D E R

On the last date of hearing, viz., 2 5 th

April 2 0 0 8 , Mr. R. K. Gupt

a,

counsel appearing for the respondents sought delinking of this transfer

petition on the ground that the issue involved in the writ petition transfer of

which is prayed in this petition is different from other writ petitions transfer

of which is sought.

He reiterates the request today.

Learned Additio

nal

Solicitor General, Mr. Subra mo niu m, has no objection to this petition being

delinked and further prays that this petition be dismissed.

The tr

ansfer

petition is accordingly delinked from T. P .(C)Nos. 5 7 7 - 6 7 1 of 2 0 0 5 and stands

dismissed.

The High Court shall now proceed to decide the writ petition in

accordance with law. Nothing stated herein be treated as an expression of
opinion on the point involved in the writ petition.

Sd/-
.....J .
[ASHO K BHA N]

Sd/-
.....J .
[V.S. SI R P U R K A R]

New Delhi.
July 28, 2008 .