

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 577-671 OF 2005

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRI GURU HARIKESHAN EDU.SOCIETY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,directions,stay)

Date: 03/10/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. A.N. Bardiyar, Adv  
Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv  
Mr. G.K. Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. M. Nehul Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Madhu Moolchandani, Adv.  
Ms. Deepa Kulkarni, Adv.  
Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv  
Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv  
Mr. T.Raja, Adv  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv  
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv  
Ms. Susmita Lal, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The petitioner is granted two weeks' time to file application for  
substituted service by way of publication.

List again on 23.10.2008.  
(M.P. Bhadran)  
Registrar

rd