

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 577-671 OF 2005

UNION OF INDIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRI GURU HARKRISHAN Respondent(s)
(Office Report on default dt.19.08.2009)

Date: 21/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For the appearing parties Mr. K.K. Dhawan, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Shirish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv.

Mr. T. Raja, Adv.

Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Bansal, Adv.

Mrs. Savita Bansal, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Ms. Madhu Moolchandani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks and is
granted four weeks' time to file an application for substituted service
to serve the unserved respondents.

(Hemalatha Mohan) (M.S. Negi)

Sr. P.A. Court Master