

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

TP(C) NO. 577-671/2005

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRI GURU HARIKESHAN EDU.SOCIETY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,directions,stay

Date: 08/04/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Aakash D Pratap, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Shweta Mazumdar, Adv.
Mr Shyam Nandan, Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.
Mr Balraj Dewan, Adv.
Mr Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.
Dr Kailash Chand, Adv.
Ms Madhu Moolchandani, Adv.
Mr S.N.Bhat, Adv.
Ms Susmita Lal, Adv.
Mr Sanjay R Hegde, Adv.,
Ms Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.
Mr G.K.Bansal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioner to take fresh steps in a week for effecting service of notice on respondent Nos. 1 and 10 in TP(C) No. 585/2005 and respondent No.1 in TP(C) No. 592/2005 and to serve copy of application for substituted service of

-2-

Item No.15

notice on respondent No.1 in TP(C) No. 670/2005 to the other side and file proof of service within two weeks.

Office to issue fresh notice to respondent Nos. 3 and
4 in TP(C) No. 577-671/2005 for making alternative
arrangement.

List again on 9.7.2010.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj