

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 577-671 OF 2005

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRI GURU HARIKESHAN EDU.SOCIETY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,directions,stay)

Date: 09/07/2010

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Amar Nath Saini, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.  
Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta ,Adv  
Mr. G.K. Bansal ,Adv  
Ms. Madhu Moolchandani ,Adv  
Mr. S.N. Bhat ,Adv  
Mr. Balraj Dewan ,Adv  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv  
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv  
Mr S.K.Bansal, Adv.  
Mrs Savitri Bansal, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand ,Adv  
Ms. Susmita Lal ,Adv  
Mr. R.Chandrachud ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned Advocate for the petitioner, Mr Amar Nath Saini, appearing on behalf of Ms Sushma Suri wants a last opportunity to verify the position of service on unserved respondents and to take appropriate steps.

Item No.7

Petitioner has to file appropriate application for confirming service by appropriate mode as provided under CPC on or before 26.7.2010.

If no appropriate mode is selected before 26.7.2010,  
list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-  
prosecution against unserved respondents.

(S.G. SHAH)  
Registrar

hj