

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 577-671 OF 2005

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRI GURU HARIKESHAN EDU.SOCIETY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 20/01/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Varun Thakur, Adv.
for Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.
Mr. G.K. Bansal , Adv.
Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. R. Chandrachud, Adv.
Ms. Madhu Moolchandani, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

Ms. Savitri Bansal, Adv.
for Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Ms. Susmita Lal, adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, adv.

Mr. Akshat Jain, Adv.
for Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks one week's time, as a last opportunity, to comply with the office report on default dated 8th October, 2010. Time, as prayed for, is granted.

-2-

It is made clear that no further time will be granted.

In the event of default, the Transfer Petitions shall stand dismissed qua unserved respondents as mentioned in the office report on default dated 8th October, 2010.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (C) NOS. 577-671 OF 2005

UNION OF INDIA

...PETITIONER(S)

Versus

SHRI GURU HARIKISHAN EDUCATIONAL
SOCIETY AND ORS.

...RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks one week's
time, as a last opportunity, to comply with the office
report on default dated 8th October, 2010. Time, as prayed
for, is granted.

It is made clear that no further time will be
granted.

In the event of default, the Transfer Petitions
shall stand dismissed qua unserved respondents as
mentioned in the office report on default dated 8th
October, 2010.

.....J.
(SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR)

New Delhi,
January 20, 2011