

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 577-589 & 591-671 OF 2005

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRI GURU HARIKESHAN EDU.SOCIETY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,directions,stay and office report)

Date: 1/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Verma, Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.
Mr. G.K. Bansal ,Adv
Ms. Madhu Moolchandani ,Adv
Mr. S.N. Bhat ,Adv
Mr. Balraj Dewan ,Adv
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv
Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sarna Sandhu, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.Mr. S.K. Bansal, Adv.
Ms. Savitri Bansal, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv

2

Ms. Susmita Lal ,Adv

Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. R.Chandrachud ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Adjourned for four weeks in terms of the request of the counsel appearing for the Petitioner, Union of India, as a last opportunity, to give us the status report with regard to the pendency of various cases in different High Courts.

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER